

FIEM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Results Highlights Standalone: Q2FY22 & H1FY22

Financial Results comparison (Standalone) Q2FY22 Vs Q2FY21

- 12.21% growth in Sales in Q2FY22 as compared to Q2FY21. Total Sales during Q2FY22 is Rs 416.26 Crore as compared to Rs 370.95 Crore in Q2FY21.
- 12.43% growth in Automotive Sales in Q2FY22 as compared to Q2FY21. Sales of "Automotive segment" during Q2FY22 is Rs 414.37 Crore as compared to Rs 368.56 Crore in Q2FY21.
- Sales of "Others Segment" comprising LED luminaries and others is Rs 1.89 Crore in Q2FY22 as compared to Rs 2.39 Crore in Q2FY21.
- 8.80% growth in PAT in Q2FY22 as compared to Q2FY21. PAT during Q2FY22 is Rs 26.84 Crore as compared to PAT of Rs 24.67 Crore in Q2FY21.

Financial Results Comparison (Standalone) Q2FY22 Vs Q1FY22:

- 52.90% growth in Sales in Q2FY22 as compared to Q1FY22. Total Sales during Q2FY22 is Rs 416.26 Crore as compared to Rs 272.25 Crore in Q1FY22.
- 53.68% growth in Automotive Sales in Q2FY22 as compared to Q1FY22. Sales of "Automotive segment" during Q2FY22 is Rs 414.37 Crore as compared to Rs 269.63 Crore in Q1FY22.
- Sales of "Others Segment" comprising LED luminaries and others is Rs 1.89 Crore in Q2FY22 as compared to Rs 2.62 Crore in Q1FY22.
- 114.38% growth in PAT in Q2FY22 as compared to Q1FY22. PAT during Q2FY22 is Rs 26.84 Crore as compared to PAT of Rs 12.52 Crore in Q1FY22.

Financial Results Comparison (Standalone) H1FY22 Vs H1FY21

- 57.51% growth in Sales in H1FY22 as compared to H1FY21. Sales during H1FY22 is Rs 688.51 Crore as compared to Rs 437.12 Crore in H1FY21.
- 58.22% growth in Automotive Sales in H1FY22 as compared to H1FY21. Sales of Automotive segment during H1FY22 is Rs 684.00 Crore as compared to Rs 432.31 Crore in H1FY21.
- Sales of 'Others Segment' comprising LED Luminaries etc. is Rs 4.51 Crore in H1FY22 as compared to Rs 4.81 Crore in H1FY21.
- PAT during H1FY22 is Rs 39.37 Crore as compared to PAT of Rs 1.25 Crore in H1FY21.

NOTE:

During Q1FY21, Company's operations were adversely impacted by the outbreak of the COVID-19 pandemic and consequent nationwide lockdown. Similarly, during Q1FY22, Company's operations were adversely impacted by the outbreak of the second wave of COVID-19 and regional lockdowns.

Net Debt (Standalone)

(Rs. in Crores)

	30 th Sep 2021	30 th Jun 2021	31 st Mar 2021
Long Term Borrowings (Incl current maturities) excluding revaluation	33.54	42.13	50.77
Short Term Borrowings	-	1.88	-
Total Debt	33.54	44.01	50.77

